IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 267 OF 2017

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA) WITH

> INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 (APPLICATION FOR STAY)

DAR-US-SLAM EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2017 with office report dated 22.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List before the appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board. List the matter on 27th April, 2017."

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR