SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12208-12209/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2017 in WMP No. 7617/2017 06/04/2017 in WMP No. 8322/2017 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVEETHA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ravishankar, AOR

Ms. Yamunahnachiar, Adv.

Mr. Badranidharan, Adv.

Mr. Ram Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Rajaram Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasanthakumar, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on 2.5.2017.

As an interim measure, it is directed that the High Court shall not proceed with the hearing of the writ petition.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master