SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28610/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 14703/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)**

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 291/2019 (X) (Mentioned) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.40084/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-03-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. (Mentioned by) For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not to be deleted from the date notified.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Asstt. Registrar